GOVERNMENT OF UTTAR PRADESH

Transport Department Kanpur Nagar RTO FORM 23

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION



Registration No : UP78ES0727 : 17-Mar-2017 **Registration Date Description of Vehicle** :NEW : MOTOR CAR Purpose For Printing RC

Dealer's Name & Address : OTHERS, ..., -

Owner Name : SHRESHTH KUMAR Son/wife/daughter of SHRI VIRENDRA KUMAR

Full Address: (Permanent) : TYPE 4 31 JUDGES COLONY, CIRCUIT HOUSE CANTT, , KANPUR NAGAR, UTTAR

PRADESH-208001

Full Address: (Temporary) : TYPE 4 31 JUDGES COLONY, CIRCUIT HOUSE CANTT, KANPUR NAGAR-UTTAR

PRADESH-208001

Fitness UpTo Tax UpTo : One Time : 16-Mar-2032

Owner Serial No :1

Detailed Description

b) Rear: c) Other:

Class of Vehicle : MOTOR CAR **Link Vehicle No**

: INDIVIDUAL Norms Ownership : BHARAT STAGE IV

: VOLKSWAGEN INDIA PVT Maker's Name

LTD

Rear HSRP No Front HSRP No

Month/Year of Manuf. : 12 2016 Type of Body : PASSENGER CAR

: MEXM16605HT107457 Chassis No No of Cylinders :4

Engine No : CWX152798 : DIESEL **Cubic Capacity** : 1498.00 Horse Power(BHP) : 108.54

: 2470 Maker's Classification : AMEO 1.5 TDI DSG-HIGHLIN Wheel base

:5 Standing Cap :0 Seating Cap(in all)

:0 Unladen Wt (kgs) : 1184 Sleepar Cap Laden/GV Wt (kgs) : 1630 : TOFFEE BROWN METALLI Colour

: YES Other Criteria **AC Fitted**

Additional Particulars of all transport vehicles other than motor cabs (Gross Vehicle Weight)

As Regd. By Manuf. Weight(in kgs) Description

a) Front:

d) Tandem: The motor vehicle above described is subject to Hypothecation in favour of HDFC BANK LTD, LAKHIMPUR,

NA, , Kheri, Uttar Pradesh-208001 w.e.f. 06-Mar-2017.

Sale Amt : 972182/-: 22-Jan-2017 Purchase dt

:77775/UP78R17030004168 Amount/Rcpt No **OTT** Date : 25-Feb-2017 Vehicle is Govt./ Pvt. : PRIVATE

: One Time TaxUpTo : 17-Mar-2017 : NOT EXEMPTED Date of Approval Tax Exempted or Not

Other State/Transfer/Conversion Details

Previous RegNo evious Owner old State **Entry Date Conversion Date** Transfer Date

This certificate is valid from 17-Mar-2017 to 16-Mar-2032

Date: 22-Mar-2017 11:17:01

Taxation Particulars / Advance Registration Mark Fee Details

egistering Authority Signature Date: 22-Mar-2017

ANNEXURE-C

(Undertaking when vehicle is not registered in the name of applicant)

I Virendra Kumar S/O Shri Babu Ram, Post Addl. Distt. Judge presently posted as Addl. Disst. & Session Judge Bulandshahr do hereby furnish the undertaking that the vehicle No-U.P.-78 E.S.-0727 Make/Model 2017 is not registered in my name and the same is registered in the name of Mr Shreshth Kumar S/O Shri Virendra Kumar, Residence J-21, Judges Compound Kalan Aam Chauraha Bulandshahr (U.P.) Mob No- 7533954954 (RC Holder) is my Family member.

I have applied for Sticker (LOGO) for the above mention vehicle as the same will be used by me.

Name and Signature of applicant